Net cash flows from investing activities ..... (237) (178) (729) (869)
Net cash flows from financing activities ..... (293) (413) (849) (694)

As of
March 31,

2018 2017 2016

(in millions)

Consolidated Balance Sheet Information:
Total assets ..... $21,825 21,920 22,394
Long-term debt and capital lease obligations(1) ..... 6,938 7,025 7,079
PacifiCorp shareholders’ equity ..... 7,453 7,555 7,390

(1) Includes current portion

USE OF PROCEEDS

We intend to use the net proceeds from the sale of the bonds to fund capital expenditures and for
general corporate purposes, including the repayment at maturity of $500 million aggregate principal
amount of our 5.65% bonds due July 2018.

S-7

CAPITALIZATION

The table below shows our capitalization on a consolidated basis as of March 31, 2018. The ‘‘As
Adjusted’’ column reflects our capitalization as of that date after giving effect to this offering of bonds
and the use of the net proceeds from this offering. You should read this table along with the
Consolidated Financial Statements contained in the Form 10-K and the Form 10-Q.

As of March 31, 2018

Actual As Adjusted

Amounts Amounts
(in millions) % (in millions) %

Short-term debt ..... $ 124 0.9% $ 24 0.2%
Long-term debt and capital lease obligations, currently

maturing ..... 851 5.9 351 2.4
Long-term debt and capital lease obligations, net of current

maturities ..... 6,087 41.9 6,687 46.1

Total short- and long-term debt ..... 7,062 48.7 7,062 48.7
Preferred stock ..... 2 0.0 2 0.0
Total common equity ..... 7,451 51.3 7,451 51.3

Total capitalization ..... $14,515 100.0% $14,515 100.0%

CONSOLIDATED RATIOS OF EARNINGS TO FIXED CHARGES

Three-Month Years Ended December 31,Period Ended
March 31, 2018 2017 2016 2015 2014 2013

2.8x 3.9x 3.9x 3.7x 3.6x 3.5x

DESCRIPTION OF THE BONDS

The bonds will be issued pursuant to a twenty-ninth supplemental indenture to the Mortgage (the
‘‘Supplemental Indenture’’). The terms of the bonds include those stated in the Mortgage, the
Supplemental Indenture and those made part of the Mortgage by reference to the U.S. Trust Indenture
Act of 1939, as amended.

Set forth below is a description of the specific terms of the bonds. The following description is not
complete in every detail and is subject to, and is qualified in its entirety by reference to, the Mortgage
and the Supplemental Indenture. Capitalized terms used in this ‘‘Description of the Bonds’’ section that